Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: LAKELAND HOLDINGS, LLC     Internal Suite 200
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Address: Suite 300  Street Address: 590 Peter Jefferson Parkway  City: Charlottsville State: VA Zip: 22911  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Release and Reassignment  Execution Date: 09/24/2004	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Delaware limited liability company  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yos No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) n/a
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005 202.783,2700	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Penelope S. Johnson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  11/18/2004  Date	

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 24, 2004, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (" Collateral Agent").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and Lakeland Holdings, LLC ("Lakeland Holdings"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2000 pursuant to which Lakeland granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2000, in Reel 002202, Frame 0781; and

WHEREAS, Lakeland Holdings has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Lakeland;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Lakeland Holdings' right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Lakeland Holdings, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

13:17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral

Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Release of Trademarks Lakeland Holdings, LLC

EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

re attached

Trademark No.

Trademark

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004** 

## TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark Date of Item Trademark

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

 Applications No.
 Applied For
 Applications

 76-108,368
 EXPERIT
 August 11, 2000

 76-097,319
 WIDERHORIZONS
 July 24, 2000

 76-096,333
 WOLDSTRIDES
 July 24, 2000

 76-095,162
 OPTIMUS
 July 24, 2000

Description of Trademark

1914097.01 LIB:CH

Date of Trademark